



## Report No. E/20230909/7015

# **POLICE REPORT (NP299)**

Police Station Of Origin
Tanglin Division HQ
21 Kampong Java Road SINGAPORE
228892

Date/Time Report Made 09/09/2023 12:19	Vide Report No.		Station Diary No.	
Name Of Informant CYRUS ADAM	Address			
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO /	Contact I Home/Of		Mobile:	
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email Ad	dress		
Occupation	Sex Male	Age 42	Date of Birth	Race
Institution/School Name	Languag English	е		
Date/Time Of Incident 30/03/2022 14:20 - 09/09/2023 12:15	Location Of Incident 512 THOMSON ROAD #01-01 MSF BUILDING SINGAPORE 298136			
Brief details.				
Incident linked to A/20220509/7062 and E	/20230906/70	10.		

Public servant disobeying a direction of the law, with intent to cause injury to any person 166. Whoever, being a public servant, knowingly disobeys any direction of the law as to the way in which

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/09/2023 12:19
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:





Report No. E/20230909/7015

#### **POLICE REPORT (NP299)**

#### **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

he is to conduct himself as such public servant, intending to cause, or knowing it to be likely that he will, by such disobedience, cause injury to any person, shall be punished with imprisonment for a term which may extend to one year, or with fine, or with both.

On 31 March 2022, I received a WhatsApp message from Daneel (CPS investigation) telling me to attend the Youth Court on 04/04/2022 without the Zoom meeting ID and passcode. I didn't receive any email (or delivery by hand) containing the Zoom meeting ID and passcode as well as the statement of claim from CPS regarding the Youth Court hearing on 04/04/2022. CPS already has my email address since 19 May 2021 when I was communicating with PEK Siao Tian. It's the obligation of CPS to serve their statement of claim to me. Delivery of the statement of claim is the "most important process of taking someone to court" under the Rules of Court universally. CPS had knowingly disobeyed the direction of Family Justice Rules 2014 (sections 148B, 148C) intending to cause injury to me and the Government of Singapore.

I could see that CPS is knowingly going all out to disobey the direction of the Children and Young Persons Act 1993 (section 4) intending to cause injury to my "care and control ancillary order from the Syariah Court" by directing their FSC/SSA contractors/partners to coach Sumi to hate her own father over a period of more than 1 year for the unconstitutional/unlawful purposes of impeding the upward mobility of children born to low-income Singaporeans as well as running counselling fraud or "chronic counselling scams paid by public monies" for the pecuniary gains of their FSC/SSA contractors/partners. The direction of the Children and Young Persons Act 1993 (section 4) is always reintegration with parents (CZ v DA and another 2004). There appears to be an "unspoken policy" by CPS to victimize Muslims - a "covert warfare" directed against the Malays, who are the indigenous people of Singapore, because "Chinese and Indian Singaporeans" who have the general direction and control of the Government aren't

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/09/2023 12:19
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:



Report No. E/20230909/7015

### **POLICE REPORT (NP299)**

#### **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

the indigenous people of Singapore.

I refer to https://www.epworth.sg/about/the-board/ (see below)

Ms Valerie Thean

Member

Valerie Thean works as a judge of the High Court. She was previously the Presiding Judge of the Family Justice Courts, and prior to that, held various posts in the Singapore Legal Service and public service. She is a member of Barker Road Methodist Church and is married to Mark.

I note that Justice Valerie Thean is a director in Epworth Community Services but judges holding directorships in the social service industry or other industries would undermine the public perception of their independence and the independence of the Judiciary as an institution - I don't think I need to explain further about the social service industry or other industries having judges in their board of directors to symbolize some form of judicial backing. I'm unsure whether Justice Valerie Thean receives director's fees in Epworth Community Services.

It appears that Christian organizations are dominating the social service industry. I noticed that Care Corner Singapore, Fei Yue and Epworth Community Services are all Christian organizations. It's unwise to appoint Mr Aubeck Kam as the permanent secretary for both MSF and MHA because the SPF would "feel disinclined" to investigate into fraud in the public sector involving government agencies, charities, societies and other public organisations.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/09/2023 12:19
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:





jennifer\_teoh@msf.gov.sg

4 of 6

Report No. E/20230909/7015

### **POLICE REPORT (NP299)**

assist me in this matter.

Mobile No

63548786

#### **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

I want the SPF to investigate CPS, otherwise I'll file a Magistrate's Complaint. I'll also approach my MP to

Subjects Involved Suspect Person Name HO Ling Chinese Gender Female Race Senior government official Address 512 Thomson Road #01-01 Occupation MSF Building SINGAPORE 298136 Mobile No 63548261 Habits & Oddities ho\_ling@msf.gov.sg Person Name Martha SUEN Gender Female Race Chinese Occupation Senior government official Address 512 Thomson Road #01-01 MSF Building SINGAPORE 298136 Habits & Oddities martha\_suen@msf.gov.sg Jennifer TEOH Person Name Gender Female Race Chinese Senior government official Address 512 Thomson Road #01-01 Occupation MSF Building SINGAPORE

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant:  The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/09/2023 12:19
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:

Habits & Oddities





# POLICE REPORT (NP299)

# **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

Report No. E/20230909/7015

Person Name	Care Corner Family Service Centre (Woodlands)		
Gender	Female	Occupation	Social worker (general)
Address	345 Woodlands Street 32 #01-	Mobile No	63622481
	198 SINGAPORE 730345		
Habits & Oddities	wl.fsc@carecorner.org.sg		
Person Name	Fei Yue Family Service Centre (	Choa Chu Kana)	
Gender	Female	Occupation	Social worker (general)
Address	280 Choa Chu Kang Ave 3 #01-		67625215
	360 SINGAPORE 680280		
Habits & Oddities	enquiry_feiyuecckfsc@fycs.org		
Person Name	Epworth Community Services		
Occupation	Social worker (general)	Address	106 Bukit Batok Central #01-
	,		217 SINGAPORE 650106
Mobile No	65622211	Habits & Oddities	community.relations@epworth.s
			g
\ \( \);			
Victim	OVELIO ADAM		
Person Name	CYRUS ADAM	I	
ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	
Gender	Male	Age	42
Race		Language	English

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant:  The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass.  No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/09/2023 12:19
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:





230909/7015 6 of 6

# POLICE REPORT (NP299)

### **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

Report No. E/20230909/7015

Occupation		Address	
•			
Mobile No		Is Informant A	Yes
		Victim?	
Person Name	SUMI CYRUS		
Gender	Female	Race	Korean
Occupation	Student	Relation To	BIOLOGICAL CHILD
		Informant	
Person Name	CYRUS ADAM (Inform	ant)	
		•	

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 09/09/2023 12:19
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case: